5/5/22,12:30 PM

2001 BMW M3CI

VIN: WBSBR93461EX21020
CONVERTIBLE

3.2L 16 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 BMW M3CI: WBSBR93461EX21020

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

Jiy 37 Senvice history records

3 Previous owners

Personal

Last owned in Pennsylvania

Last reported odometer
e reedng R%

e
(my  [ypes of owners: Corporate,

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/5/22 at 11:27:27 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

& &
Year purchased 2001 2007
Type of owner Corporate Personal
Estimated length of ownership 6yrs. 1mo. 3yrs. 5 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania Pennsylvania
Estimated miles driven per year 5,648/yr 8,064/yr
Last reported odometer reading 31536 58,984
& &
Guaranteed Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Probiam No Probiam

i Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits oitatitad oo

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

<]

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

<]

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Nolssues Reported Nolssues Reported
Odometer Check . .
No indication of an odometer rollback. No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated
Accident / Damage
No s Re No I Re
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. o Issues Reported o Issues Reported
Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized BMW dealer No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported
for any open recalls;
Basic Warranty . .
W Expired W Expired
Original warranty estimated to have expired. arranty Expire arranty Expire
Owner 1
Purchased: 2001 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the
industry average of 15,000 miles per year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
07/06/2001 US Customs Vehicle exported from
- Belgium and imported to
- Newark, NJ
07/15/2001 Pennsylvania Titled or registered as corporate vehicle
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Kensington, PA
07/17/2001 4 Daniels Cadilac \g Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA A
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com
07/22/2001 Daniels Cadillac Vehicle sold
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com
07/24/2001 10 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
New Kensington, PA
Title #56381345JE01
08/01/2001 176 Daniels Cadillac \g Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA A
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com
09/11/2001 1,113 Daniels Cadillac \g Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA A
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com
07/16/2002 4289 Daniels Cadillac \g Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA A
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com
09/12/2003 10929 Daniels Cadillac \g Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA J& -Oiland filter changed
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com
09/12/2003 Daniels BMW MINI \g Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA A - Wiper(s) replaced
610-820-2950 - il and filter changed
danielsbmw.com
4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 Customer Favorite
10/02/2003 11,417 Daniels Cadillac \g Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA A
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com
10/02/2003 Daniels BMW MINI % g Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA A
610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com
4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 Customer Favorite
06/25/2004 15530  Daniels Cadillac \g Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA A
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com
06/25/2004 Daniels BMW MINI \g Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA JA - Foglight bulb(s) replaced
610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com
4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 Customer Favorite
08/09/2004 17,480 Daniels Cadillac \g Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA A
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com
08/09/2004 Daniels BMW MINI \g Vehicle serviced
Allentown, PA JA - Oiland filter changed

610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @

- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WBSBR9346 1 EX21020

2011
Personal
11yrs.3mo,
Pennsylvania
559/yr
67,411

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title
problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

No Issues Reported

[<H1 <]

No Issues Reported

<]

No Issues Reported
No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported
No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

Corporate Vehicle
5,648 mi/yr
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01/03/2005

01/03/2005

02/07/2005

02/07/2005

08/02/2005

08/02/2005

08/02/2005

08/21/2006

08/21/2006

08/21/2006
09/13/2006

09/15/2006

02/12/2007

04/17/2007

04/17/2007

Owner 2

Purchased: 2007

Date
08/24/2007

09/07/2007

09/13/2007

09/13/2007
07/15/2008

07/29/2008
08/28/2008

02/13/2009

05/18/2009

07/06/2009

07/06/2009
08/04/2009

10/27/2009

07/15/2010

08/17/2010

Mileage

19,758

19,761

22925

28335

29,091

31,536

35365

41,460
43190

46,684

48,758

50,190

53,000

58,984

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 BMW M3CI: WBSBR93461EX21020

@ 1 Customer Favorite

Daniels Cadillac
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com
Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 Customer Favorite
Daniels Cadillac
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com
Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Daniels Cadillac
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com

Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 Customer Favorite
Pennsylvania
Inspection Station

Daniels Cadillac
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com

Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 customer Favorite
Inspection Station

Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Daniels Cadillac

danielscadillac.com
Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 customer Favorite

Daniels Cadillac
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielscadillac.com

Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Review: 9
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the
industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Source
Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Easton, PA

Title #56381345F102
Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA

610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 Customer Favorite
Inspection Station
Brown Daub Kia & Used Car Center
aston,
610-253-1601
browndaubkia.com

4.9/5.0 129 Verified Reviews @
. 2,031 Customer Favorites
Inspection Station
Daniels BMW MINI

danielsbmw.com
4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @

@ 1 Customer Favorite

Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews 9
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA
610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 Customer Favorite
Inspection Station
Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Easton, PA
Title #56381345F102
Brown Daub Kia & Used Car Center
-aston,
610-253-1601
browndaubkia.com
4.9/5.0 129 Verified Reviews &

. 2,031 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept

Easton, PA

Title #56381345F102
Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA

610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
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Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
- il and filter changed

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
~Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

~Tur signal bulb(s) replaced

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Engine checked

- Ignition system checked

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

Personal Vehicle
8,064 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

- Drive belt(s) replace

- il and filter changed

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Tum signal bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Qil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced

- Nitrogen fil ires

- Fuel system checked

- Fuel injection system flushed/serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
~Tire condition and pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

- Lights checked

- Emissions inspection performed

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WBSBR9346 1 EX21020
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@ 1 Customer Favorite

08/17/2010 Inspection Station
Owner 3
Purchased: 2011 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Date Mileage Source
01/25/2011 61,478 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
03/01/2011 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Whitehall, PA

Title #56381345PA03
07/11/2011 62,101 Inspection Station
12/13/2011 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Whitehall, PA
Title #56381345PA03
08/06/2012 63482 Halye's Automotive
Maxatawny, PA
610-683-6707
halyesauto.com/
5.0/5.0 66 Verified Reviews @
@ 18 Customer Favorites
08/06/2012 Inspection Station
11/20/2012 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Whitehall, PA
Title #56381345PA03
09/23/2013 64498 Inspection Station

10/20/2013 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Whitehall, PA
Title #5638134503 PA

04/17/2015 65102 Inspection Station
09/03/2015 65460 Daniels BMW MINI
Allentown, PA

610-820-2950
danielsbmw.com

4.5/5.0 20 Verified Reviews @
@ 1 Customer Favorite

06/21/2017 66351 Inspection Station
10/18/2018 66978 Inspection Station
12/16/2018 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Whitehall,

Title #5638134503 PA
12/30/2019 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Whitehall, PA
Title #5638134503 PA
06/19/2020 67,234 Halye's Automotive

halyesauto.com/
5.0/5.0 66 Verified Reviews @

@ 18 Customer Favorites

06/19/2020 Inspection Station
12/19/2020 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Whitehall, PA

Title #5638134503 PA
08/30/2021 67411 Halye's Automotive

Maxatawny, PA
610-683-6707
halyesauto.com/

5.0/5.0 66 Verified Reviews @
W 18 Customer Favorites
08/30/2021 Inspection Station
12/26/2021 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

itehall,
Title #5638134503 PA

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 BMW M3CI: WBSBR93461EX21020

- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle
559 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Exempt from emissions inspection
Exempt from emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

Exempt from emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com

First Owner

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership Histor
CAl

REAX efines on owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all ttl transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of
owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US
including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma,
Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily
indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXine About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF

MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc,, part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/5/22 11:27:27 AM (CDT)
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EX

l_eadinq &dqe
Autosport

LBI Limited
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Phone: (215) 459-1606
Email: reade@lbilimited.com

Client concerns:

Leading Edge Autosport lic
319 Westtown Road

suite s1

West Chester, PA 19382

(610) 431-8459

leadinged geautosport@gmail.com
http://www.leadingedgeautosport.com

2001 BMW M3 Base 3.2L 6Cyl GAS S54
Naturally Aspirated

VIN: WBSBR93461EX21020

License: N/A

Color: Black

Odometer In: 67662 / Out: 67662

o safety check

brake squeak

on very slow sharp turns there is a tire rubbing/ whining sound from the rear
shifts feel notchy - excessively compared to other e46 m3s

highway vibration

1 - safety check/Multipoint dealer

Labor: Multipoint inspection
Parts: Fuel
Brakleen Non-Chlorinated
0il Dye

v Approved on05/18/22 at 10:40 AM EDT

2 - Oil change wholesale

Labor: Lube, oil, and filter

Parts: Oil Filter Kit w/ O-Ring
Motor Oil TOW-60 RaceTec 5 Liter
Qil Drain Plug Gasket

v Approved on05/27/22 at 02:18 PM EDT

3 - Remove & Replace Engine Air Filter Element

Labor: Remove & Replace Engine Air Filter Element
Part: Air Filter

v Approved on05/27/22 at 02:18 PM EDT

4 - MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLUID - Service - [Includes: Drain and fill.]

Labor: MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLUID - Service - [Includes: Drain and fill.]
Part: Gear Oil 75W-80 MTL GL-4 1QT

v Approved on05/27/22 at 02:18 PM EDT

5 - Remove and Replace Pinion Seal

Labor: Remove and Replace Pinion Seal
Parts: Gear Oil 75W-140 GL-5 1QT
Pinion Seal

Exh. Man. to Pipe Gasket

v Approved on05/27/22 at 02:18 PM EDT

Leading Edge Autosport lic-RO# 6974

Invoice for RO #6974

Service Advisor: Paul Jenney

Date Created: 05/18/22 at 10:40 AM EDT
Client: LBI Limited

Vehicle: 2001 BMW M3 Base

RO #6974
Save Parts: No

$50.45

4 $26.00
3 $14.97
1 $9.99

$101.41

$35.68

1 $20.48
2 $130.42
1 $1.80

$188.38

$39.58
1 $18.90

$58.48

$109.95
3 $99.39

$209.34

$604.73
2 $49.10
$72.12
2 $40.46

Y

$766.41

Printed on06/14/22 - Page 1 of 2



6 - flush complete brake system with new fluid

Labor: BRAKE FLUID - Flush & Fill System $166.24
Part: Brake Fluid - L 2 $27.98
v Approved on05/27/22 at 02:18 PM EDT $194.22

7 - mount and balance 4 tires wholesale

Labor: mount and balance 4 tires wholesale $120.45
Parts: tire disposal 4 $18.00
wheel weights 4 $10.00
Pilot Super Sport (Max Performance Summer) - 225/45/18 2 $531.98
Pilot Super Sport (Max Performance Summer) - 255/40/18 2 $546.46
v Approved on05/27/22 at 02:18 PM EDT Subtotal $1,226.89 + est. Tax $4.00 $1,230.89
8 - Remove and Replace Lower Oil Pan Cover Gasket
Labor: Remove and Replace Lower Oil Pan Cover Gasket $65.97
Part: Oil Pan Gasket Lower Cover 1 $20.50
v Approved on05/27/22 at 02:18 PM EDT $86.47
9 - R&R Engine Oil Pump Pressure Relief Valve
Labor: R&R Engine Oil Pump Pressure Relief Valve $170.42
Part: Oil Pump Relief Valve 1 $72.31
v Approved on05/27/22 at 02:18 PM EDT $242.73

Express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. Any parts left at Leading Edge Autosport for any amount of
time exceeding 30 days after vehicle has left become property of Leading Edge Autosport LLC.

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO CARS OR ARTICLES LEFT IN CARS IN CASE OF FIRE, THEFT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE. Any vehicles left here 14 days after
invoice was sent to customer will start to incure a storage fee of $75.00 per day until picked up

Total Repair Order & Signature:

Total Labor: $1,363.47

Total Parts: $1,710.86

Total Fees: $3.99

Subtotal: $3,078.32

Taxes: $4.00

X Grand Total: $3,082.32
e e o o e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e mmmmmm— oo BALANCE DUE: $3,082.32

Leading Edge Autosport lic-RO# 6974 Printed on 06/14/22 - Page 2 of 2
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